P18000022099

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
PICK-UP WAIT	//AIL
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	<u> </u>
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	



700308447437

02/01/18--01019--005 **105.00

18 848 -5 AM 9: 16



MAR 0 9 7018

T. SUCTI



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

February 5, 2018

MARQUEZ HOLDINGS, INC. PAUL MARQUEZ 849 GLENDORA ROAD KISSIMMEE, FL 34759

SUBJECT: MARQUEZ HOLDINGS, INC.

Ref. Number: W18000011621

We have received your document for MARQUEZ HOLDINGS, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$105.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

L04000037841-MARQUEZ HOLDINGS, LLC. The effective date has to be listed on articles and conversion. Also, the conversion must be sign on behalf of other business enity.(page 2),

The effective date is not acceptable since it is not within five working days of the date of receipt.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Tyrone Scott Regulatory Specialist II New Filings Section

Letter Number: 418A00002396

www.sunbiz.org

. DO DON GOOD TO U.S. DI SI COM

COVER LETTER

TO: Charter Section

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Division of Corp	orations				
SUBJECT: Marquez H	oldings Enterprise, Inc.				
			lorida Profit	Corporation	
The enclosed Certificate Entity" into a "Florida Pr		•		ees are submitted to convert 15, F.S.	an "Other Business
Please return all correspo	ndence concerning this	matter to:			
Paul Marquez					
	Contact Person				
Marquez Holdin	gs Enterprise, Inc.				
	Firm/Company				
849 Glendora Road					
	Address				
Kissimmee, FL 347	759				
C	City, State and Zip Code	:			
ppmarquez@sanfor E-mail address: (to	drose.com be used for future annu	ial report n	otification)		
For further information c	oncerning this matter, p	olease call:			
Paul Marquez		_at (25	51 <u>)</u> 92	28-7072	
Name of Con	tact Person	Α	rea Code and	I Daytime Telephone Numb	er
Enclosed is a check for the	ne following amount:				
	□\$113.75 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	□\$113.75 and Certif	Filing Fees led Copy	□\$122.50 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status	
STREET ADDRESS: New Filings Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center C			New F Divisio P. O. E	ING ADDRESS: illings Section on of Corporations Box 6327 assee, FL 32314	

Certificate of Conversion For "Other Business Entity" Into Florida Profit Corporation

This Certificate of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Incorporation</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Profit Corporation in accordance with s. 607.1115, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is:
Marquez Holdings, Inc.
Enter Name of Other Business Entity
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a Corporation
(Enter entity type. Example: limited liability company, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of Alabama
(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
on 06/29/2005
Enter date "Other Business Entity" was first organized, formed or incorporated
3. If the jurisdiction of the "Other Business Entity" was changed, the state or country under the laws of which it is now organized, formed or incorporated:
4. The name of the Florida Profit Corporation as set forth in the <u>attached Articles of Incorporation:</u>
Marquez Holdings Enterprise, Inc.
Enter Name of Florida Profit Corporation
5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date: 02/22/2018 . (The effective date: Cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)
Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records

Signe	d this 22nd	day of February		_, 2018	
Requ	ired Signature for Fl	orida Profit Corporatio	on:		
	ure of Chairman. Vice orator: d Name: Paul Marque	Chairman Director, O	\sim	rs or Officers have no	
		ehalf of Other Busines	ss Entity: [See belo	ow for required signa	ture(s).]
Signat	ure:	W Com		2/22/2	2018
		ех.	Title: Presid	ent	
Signat	ure:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Printed	d Name:		Title:		
Signat	ure:				
Printee	d Name:		Title:		
Signat	ure:				
Printed	l Name:	<u> </u>	Title:		
Signat	ure:				
Printec	l Name:		Title:		
Signat	ure:				
Printec	l Name:		Title:		
If Flor Signati	rida General Partner ure of one General Par	ship or Limited Liabili tner.	ty Partnership:		
lf Flor Signati	rida Limited Partners ures of <u>ALL</u> General I	ship or Limited Liabili Partners.	ty Limited Partner	<u>ship:</u>	
If Flor Signati	ida Limited Liability are of a Member or Au	Company: uthorized Representative	·.		
All oth Signati	ners: ure of an authorized pe	erson.			
Fees:	Certificate of Converges for Florida Arti Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	cles of Incorporation:	\$35.00 \$70.00 \$8.75 (Optiona \$8.75 (Optiona		

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

The name of			
	the corporation shall be: <u>Marquez H</u>	oldings Enterprise, Inc.	
ARTICLE I	I PRINCIPAL OFFICE		
	place of business/mailing address is:		
	Principal street address	Mailing address, if o	different is:
	Timerpar succe address		
849 Glend	lora Road		
Kissimme	e, FL 34759		
The purpose	TI PURPOSE for which the corporation is organize	d is:	
All lawf	ul business.		
	<u> </u>		
			<u></u>
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
A DOTOL E.			
ARTICLE 1			
The number of	of shares of stock is: 1.000		
The number of ARTICLE	of shares of stock is: 1.000 V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/O	PR DIRECTORS	
The number of ARTICLE	of shares of stock is: 1.000	OR DIRECTORS Name and Title:	
The number of ARTICLE	of shares of stock is: 1.000 V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/O	Name and Title:	
The number of ARTICLE Name and Ti	of shares of stock is: 1.000 V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/O itle: Paul Marquez, President	Name and Title:Address:	
The number of ARTICLE Name and Ti Address:	v INITIAL OFFICERS AND/Outle: Paul Marquez, President 849 Glendora Road Kissimmee, Fl. 34759	Name and Title:Address:	
The number of ARTICLE Name and Ti Address:	of shares of stock is: 1.000 V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/O itle: Paul Marquez, President 849 Glendora Road	Name and Title:Address:	
The number of ARTICLE Name and Ti Address:	v INITIAL OFFICERS AND/Outle: Paul Marquez, President 849 Glendora Road Kissimmee, Fl. 34759	Name and Title: Address: Name and Title:	
The number of ARTICLE Name and Ti Address: Name and Ti	V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/Outle: Paul Marquez, President 849 Glendora Road Kissimmee, Fl. 34759	Name and Title: Address: Name and Title: Address:	7.75 000 7.75 000 7.75 000 7.75 000 7.75 000 7.75 000
The number of ARTICLE Name and Ti Address: Name and Ti Address:	V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/Outle: Paul Marquez, President 849 Glendora Road Kissimmee, Fl. 34759	Name and Title: Address: Name and Title: Address:	100 100
The number of ARTICLE Name and Ti Address: Name and Ti Address:	V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/Outle: Paul Marquez, President 849 Glendora Road Kissimmee, Fl. 34759	Name and Title: Address: Name and Title: Address:	100 100

	E VI REGISTERED AGENT and Florida street address (P.O. Box I	NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:
Name:	Paul Marquez	
Address:	849 Glendora Road	
	Kissimmee, FL 34759	<u> </u>
ARTICL		
Name:	and address of the Incorporator is: Paul Marquez	
Address:	849 Glendora Road	_
	Kissimmee. FL 34759	_
Having be this certifi	een named as registered agent to accept icate, I am familiar with and accept the Required Signature/Registered Agent	service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity $\frac{2/22/20/8}{\text{Date}}$
		stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
		2/22/2018
	Required Signature/Incorporator	Date?